Supplementary Statement of Robert James Lette

ROBERT JAMES LETTE of ______, in the State of Queensland, Solicitor and Company Director states on oath (in respect of Queensland Harness Racing Board and Queensland Harness Racing Limited) as follows:

- I refer to my initial Statement dated 30 July 2013. As to paragraph 1.1 I have not been able to locate in the Board papers any copies of the policies of Queensland Harness Racing Board or Queensland Harness Racing Limited. As to paragraph 1.2, I have not been able to find in my Board papers any copies of the processes in place in Queensland Harness Racing Board or Queensland Harness Racing Limited.
- As to paragraph 6, I resigned as a Director of Queensland Harness Racing Limited on 23 December 2010 or thereabouts because I had a significant conflict of interest once Supreme Court proceedings had been commenced by Queensland Harness Racing Limited against Racing Queensland Limited, as I was to be a principal witness for the Plaintiff.
- I have located an email dated 27 September 2010 which I sent to Mr Bentley in which I dealt with the issue of the sale of Albion Park and I expressed concerns over "a major breach of faith with ...harness stakeholders". I expressed my opposition to the sale of Albion Park.

SWORN by ROBERT JAMES LETTE on 26 /08 2013 at Brisbane

in the presence of:

Deponent

STATEMENT OF ROBERT JAMES LETTE

Taken by

MULLINS LAWYERS

Level 21, Riverside Centre

123 Eagle Street Brisbane Qld 4000 Ph: (07) 3224 0222

Fax:(07) 3224 0222 Fax:(07) 3224 0333 Ref: PM:LM:114527